

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Fairfield Road - FDR
Section: 00-00180-01-RS
Description: Full Depth Reclamation and Overlay
CPMS Pin: B-00251
Let Date: 4/16/2013

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Berger Excavating Contractors	1205 Garland Road	Wauconda, IL 60084	Bid Bond	\$862,062.89	-29.25%	-\$356,421.31
Curran Contracting Company	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$870,359.04	-28.57%	-\$348,125.16
Engineer's Estimate				\$1,218,484.20		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	PT then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Fairfield Road - FDR
Section: 00-00180-01-RS
Description: Full Depth Reclamation and Overlay
CPMS Pin: B-00251
Let Date: 4/16/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Curran Contracting Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	248.00	UNIT	\$15.00	\$3,720.00	\$12.00	\$2,976.00	\$20.00	\$4,960.00
2	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	17.00	UNIT	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$14.00	\$238.00	\$20.00	\$340.00
3	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	334.00	EACH	\$110.00	\$36,740.00	\$65.00	\$21,710.00	\$110.00	\$36,740.00
4	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	353.00	EACH	\$50.00	\$17,650.00	\$40.00	\$14,120.00	\$50.00	\$17,650.00
5	20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	50.00	EACH	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
6	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	30.00	EACH	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
7	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	3,383.00	CU YD	\$25.00	\$84,575.00	\$22.00	\$74,426.00	\$26.50	\$89,649.50
8	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	228.00	CU YD	\$25.00	\$5,700.00	\$27.50	\$6,270.00	\$21.35	\$4,867.80
9	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	8,848.00	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$26,544.00	\$3.95	\$34,949.60	\$3.00	\$26,544.00
10	21301052	EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH	100.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$38.55	\$3,855.00
11	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	1.20	ACRE	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,630.00	\$4,356.00
12	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	177.00	LBS	\$2.00	\$354.00	\$1.00	\$177.00	\$2.00	\$354.00
13	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	177.00	LBS	\$2.00	\$354.00	\$1.00	\$177.00	\$2.00	\$354.00
14	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1,587.00	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$5,554.50	\$1.05	\$1,666.35	\$1.30	\$2,063.10
15	25200100	SODDING	2,978.00	SQ YD	\$7.50	\$22,335.00	\$5.75	\$17,123.50	\$7.50	\$22,335.00
16	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	27.00	UNIT	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$0.10	\$2.70
17	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	784.00	FOOT	\$12.50	\$9,800.00	\$9.95	\$7,800.80	\$8.75	\$6,860.00
18	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	1,690.00	FOOT	\$3.00	\$5,070.00	\$2.45	\$4,140.50	\$2.85	\$4,816.50
19	28000510	INLET FILTERS	5.00	EACH	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
20	28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	2.00	SQ YD	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$365.00	\$730.00
21	30201600	FLY ASH	969.00	TON	\$30.00	\$29,070.00	\$21.40	\$20,736.60	\$21.40	\$20,736.60
22	30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	1,127.00	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$33,810.00	\$11.65	\$13,129.55	\$1.00	\$1,127.00
23	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B	597.00	TON	\$25.00	\$14,925.00	\$20.00	\$11,940.00	\$15.00	\$8,955.00
24	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	4,658.00	GAL	\$1.00	\$4,658.00	\$0.01	\$46.58	\$0.01	\$46.58
25	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	80.00	TON	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
26	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	1,994.00	TON	\$65.00	\$129,610.00	\$50.70	\$101,095.80	\$57.25	\$114,156.50
27	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	1,694.00	TON	\$80.00	\$135,520.00	\$64.85	\$109,855.90	\$71.50	\$121,121.00
28	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	257.00	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$642.50	\$1.25	\$321.25	\$1.25	\$321.25
29	44000153	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 1"	9,914.00	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$34,699.00	\$1.55	\$15,366.70	\$1.30	\$12,888.20

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Fairfield Road - FDR
Section: 00-00180-01-RS
Description: Full Depth Reclamation and Overlay
CPMS Pin: B-00251
Let Date: 4/16/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Curran Contracting Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
30	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	442.00	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$8,840.00	\$7.50	\$3,315.00	\$6.00	\$2,652.00
31	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	16.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$22.50	\$360.00
32	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	19.00	TON	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$37.75	\$717.25
33	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	347.00	FOOT	\$12.00	\$4,164.00	\$12.50	\$4,337.50	\$12.00	\$4,164.00
34	542A1063	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	40.00	FOOT	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$48.50	\$1,940.00	\$41.25	\$1,650.00
35	542A1069	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	3.00	FOOT	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$73.00	\$219.00	\$228.00	\$684.00
36	542D0220	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 15"	306.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$15,300.00	\$35.50	\$10,863.00	\$27.75	\$8,491.50
37	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	6.00	EACH	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$685.00	\$4,110.00
38	54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	2.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00	\$735.00	\$1,470.00
39	54213870	STEEL END SECTIONS 15"	22.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$325.00	\$7,150.00	\$235.00	\$5,170.00
40	54248510	CONCRETE COLLAR	1.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$730.00	\$730.00
41	550A0050	STORM SEWERS CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	344.00	FOOT	\$45.00	\$15,480.00	\$38.50	\$13,244.00	\$25.50	\$8,772.00
42	550A0340	STORM SEWERS CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	652.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$32,600.00	\$48.50	\$31,622.00	\$26.00	\$16,952.00
43	550B0040	STORM SEWERS CLASS B, TYPE 1 10"	13.00	FOOT	\$45.00	\$585.00	\$58.75	\$763.75	\$53.50	\$695.50
44	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	150.00	FOOT	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$26.15	\$3,922.50
45	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	150.00	FOOT	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$27.75	\$4,162.50
46	60200205	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	3.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00
47	60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	2.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,625.00	\$5,250.00
48	60204505	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	1.00	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,985.00	\$2,985.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00
49	60207005	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	4.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,075.00	\$4,300.00
50	60207605	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 8 GRATE	1.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$780.00	\$780.00
51	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	3.00	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00
52	60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	7.00	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$885.00	\$6,195.00
53	60237470	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	5.00	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,325.00	\$6,625.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Fairfield Road - FDR
Section: 00-00180-01-RS
Description: Full Depth Reclamation and Overlay
CPMS Pin: B-00251
Let Date: 4/16/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Curran Contracting Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
54	60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	656.00	FOOT	\$30.00	\$19,680.00	\$19.25	\$12,628.00	\$19.25	\$12,628.00
55	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	26.00	FOOT	\$60.00	\$1,560.00	\$29.00	\$754.00	\$29.00	\$754.00
56	63000001	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS	375.00	FOOT	\$30.00	\$11,250.00	\$19.00	\$7,125.00	\$19.00	\$7,125.00
57	63000350	LONG-SPAN GUARDRAIL OVER CULVERT, 12 FT 6 IN SPAN	162.50	FOOT	\$35.00	\$5,687.50	\$21.00	\$3,412.50	\$21.00	\$3,412.50
58	63100167	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT	4.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,025.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,025.00	\$8,100.00
59	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L SUM	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$35,139.71	\$35,139.71	\$56,350.00	\$56,350.00
60	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	2,608.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$2,608.00	\$0.50	\$1,304.00	\$1.35	\$3,520.80
61	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	6,669.00	FOOT	\$0.30	\$2,000.70	\$0.30	\$2,000.70	\$0.01	\$66.69
62	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	7,812.00	FOOT	\$0.40	\$3,124.80	\$0.35	\$2,734.20	\$0.01	\$78.12
63	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	1,304.00	FOOT	\$1.25	\$1,630.00	\$0.01	\$13.04	\$1.05	\$1,369.20
64	70301000	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	435.00	SQ FT	\$2.25	\$978.75	\$0.01	\$4.35	\$1.00	\$435.00
65	78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	6,669.00	FOOT	\$0.50	\$3,334.50	\$0.04	\$266.76	\$0.25	\$1,667.25
66	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	7,812.00	FOOT	\$0.60	\$4,687.20	\$0.10	\$781.20	\$0.40	\$3,124.80
67	K0026830	SHRUB REMOVAL	3.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$45.00
68	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	6.00	LOAD	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$310.00	\$1,860.00	\$248.65	\$1,491.90
69	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	13,141.00	UNIT	\$1.00	\$13,141.00	\$1.00	\$13,141.00	\$1.00	\$13,141.00
70	LC200502	PERMEABLE PLASTIC BERM	15.00	FOOT	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$180.00	\$15.50	\$232.50
71	LC200505	EROSION CONTROL MAT	20.00	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
72	LC400204	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION, 12.0"	13,841.00	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$138,410.00	\$4.40	\$60,900.40	\$3.40	\$47,059.40
73	LC500180	PIPE CULVERTS TO BE SALVAGED	140.00	FOOT	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$16.50	\$2,310.00	\$15.15	\$2,121.00
74	LC782000	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	1.00	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00
75	LC600010	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS	26.00	EACH	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$10.00	\$260.00
76	X0322996	END SECTIONS TO BE RELOCATED	1.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$475.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Fairfield Road - FDR
Section: 00-00180-01-RS
Description: Full Depth Reclamation and Overlay
CPMS Pin: B-00251
Let Date: 4/16/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Curran Contracting Company	
					Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price
77	X0327124	PRECAST CONCRETE RISER	1.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
78	X2511630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL)	4,283.00	SQ YD	\$1.75	\$7,495.25	\$2.55	\$10,921.65	\$2.00	\$8,566.00
79	X2800500	INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL	13.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$235.00	\$3,055.00
80	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	251.00	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$878.50	\$26.00	\$6,526.00	\$12.65	\$3,175.15
81	X5015225	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	52.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$16.00	\$832.00	\$14.00	\$728.00
82	X6013600	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (MODIFIED)	661.00	FOOT	\$35.00	\$23,135.00	\$5.00	\$3,305.00	\$9.75	\$6,444.75
83	X6021660	CATCH BASINS, TYPE D, 3'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	2.00	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
84	X6022712	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	1.00	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00
85	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	6.00	CAL MO	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
86	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.00	L SUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,582.70	\$22,582.70
87	XX000061	STUMP REMOVAL	6.00	EACH	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$40.00	\$240.00
88	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	15.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$219.90	\$3,298.50
89	XX003435	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	38.00	SQ YD	\$110.00	\$4,180.00	\$90.00	\$3,420.00	\$77.00	\$2,926.00
90	XX006658	FLOCCULATION LOGS	5.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
91	XX006659	FLOCCULATION POWDER	20.00	POUND	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
92	XX007860	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, SPECIAL	4,324.00	SQ YD	\$12.00	\$51,888.00	\$9.25	\$39,997.00	\$4.70	\$20,322.80
93	Z0019400	DRY RUBBLE STONE OR BROKEN CONCRETE TREE WELLS	0.50	CU YD	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$650.00	\$325.00	\$800.00	\$400.00
Bid Total						\$1,218,484.20		\$862,062.89		\$870,359.04

Return Bid Details

Project: Fairfield Road - FDR
Section: 00-00180-01-RS
Description: Full Depth Reclamation and Overlay
CPMS Pin: B-00251
Let Date: 4/16/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	248	UNIT	\$15.00	\$3,720.00	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$16.00
2	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	17	UNIT	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$14.00	\$20.00	\$17.00
3	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	334	EACH	\$110.00	\$36,740.00	\$65.00	\$110.00	\$87.50
4	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	353	EACH	\$50.00	\$17,650.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$45.00
5	20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	50	EACH	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$35.00
6	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	30	EACH	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$60.00
7	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	3,383	CU YD	\$25.00	\$84,575.00	\$22.00	\$26.50	\$24.25
8	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	228	CU YD	\$25.00	\$5,700.00	\$21.35	\$27.50	\$24.43
9	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	8,848	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$26,544.00	\$3.00	\$3.95	\$3.48
10	21301052	EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH	100	FOOT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$14.00	\$38.55	\$26.28
11	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	1	ACRE	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,630.00	\$3,215.00
12	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	177	LBS	\$2.00	\$354.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.50
13	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	177	LBS	\$2.00	\$354.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.50
14	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1,587	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$5,554.50	\$1.05	\$1.30	\$1.18
15	25200100	SODDING	2,978	SQ YD	\$7.50	\$22,335.00	\$5.75	\$7.50	\$6.63
16	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	27	UNIT	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$2.55
17	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	784	FOOT	\$12.50	\$9,800.00	\$8.75	\$9.95	\$9.35
18	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	1,690	FOOT	\$3.00	\$5,070.00	\$2.45	\$2.85	\$2.65
19	28000510	INLET FILTERS	5	EACH	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
20	28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	2	SQ YD	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$365.00	\$230.00
21	30201600	FLY ASH	969	TON	\$30.00	\$29,070.00	\$21.40	\$21.40	\$21.40
22	30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	1,127	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$33,810.00	\$1.00	\$11.65	\$6.33
23	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B	597	TON	\$25.00	\$14,925.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$17.50
24	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	4,658	GAL	\$1.00	\$4,658.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01

Return Bid Details

Project: Fairfield Road - FDR
Section: 00-00180-01-RS
Description: Full Depth Reclamation and Overlay
CPMS Pin: B-00251
Let Date: 4/16/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
25	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	80	TON	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
26	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	1,994	TON	\$65.00	\$129,610.00	\$50.70	\$57.25	\$53.98
27	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	1,694	TON	\$80.00	\$135,520.00	\$64.85	\$71.50	\$68.18
28	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	257	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$642.50	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$1.25
29	44000153	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 1"	9,914	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$34,699.00	\$1.30	\$1.55	\$1.43
30	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	442	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$8,840.00	\$6.00	\$7.50	\$6.75
31	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	16	FOOT	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$22.50	\$13.75
32	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	19	TON	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$37.75	\$40.00	\$38.88
33	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	347	FOOT	\$12.00	\$4,164.00	\$12.00	\$12.50	\$12.25
34	542A1063	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	40	FOOT	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$41.25	\$48.50	\$44.88
35	542A1069	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	3	FOOT	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$73.00	\$228.00	\$150.50
36	542D0220	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 15"	306	FOOT	\$50.00	\$15,300.00	\$27.75	\$35.50	\$31.63
37	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	6	EACH	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$685.00	\$950.00	\$817.50
38	54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	2	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$735.00	\$1,025.00	\$880.00
39	54213870	STEEL END SECTIONS 15"	22	EACH	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$235.00	\$325.00	\$280.00
40	54248510	CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$655.00	\$730.00	\$692.50
41	550A0050	STORM SEWERS CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	344	FOOT	\$45.00	\$15,480.00	\$25.50	\$38.50	\$32.00
42	550A0340	STORM SEWERS CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	652	FOOT	\$50.00	\$32,600.00	\$26.00	\$48.50	\$37.25
43	550B0040	STORM SEWERS CLASS B, TYPE 1 10"	13	FOOT	\$45.00	\$585.00	\$53.50	\$58.75	\$56.13
44	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	150	FOOT	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$8.00	\$26.15	\$17.08

Return Bid Details

Project: Fairfield Road - FDR
Section: 00-00180-01-RS
Description: Full Depth Reclamation and Overlay
CPMS Pin: B-00251
Let Date: 4/16/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
45	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	150	FOOT	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$27.75	\$18.88
46	60200205	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	3	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,825.00
47	60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	2	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,387.50
48	60204505	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,985.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,205.00
49	60207005	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	4	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,237.50
50	60207605	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 8 GRATE	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$780.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,052.50
51	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	3	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,225.00
52	60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	7	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$885.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,042.50
53	60237470	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	5	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,187.50
54	60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	656	FOOT	\$30.00	\$19,680.00	\$19.25	\$19.25	\$19.25
55	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	26	FOOT	\$60.00	\$1,560.00	\$29.00	\$29.00	\$29.00
56	63000001	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS	375	FOOT	\$30.00	\$11,250.00	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$19.00
57	63000350	LONG-SPAN GUARDRAIL OVER CULVERT, 12 FT 6 IN SPAN	163	FOOT	\$35.00	\$5,687.50	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
58	63100167	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT	4	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00

Return Bid Details

Project: Fairfield Road - FDR
Section: 00-00180-01-RS
Description: Full Depth Reclamation and Overlay
CPMS Pin: B-00251
Let Date: 4/16/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
59	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1	L SUM	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$35,139.71	\$56,350.00	\$45,744.86
60	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	2,608	FOOT	\$1.00	\$2,608.00	\$0.50	\$1.35	\$0.93
61	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	6,669	FOOT	\$0.30	\$2,000.70	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.16
62	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	7,812	FOOT	\$0.40	\$3,124.80	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$0.18
63	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	1,304	FOOT	\$1.25	\$1,630.00	\$0.01	\$1.05	\$0.53
64	70301000	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	435	SQ FT	\$2.25	\$978.75	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.51
65	78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	6,669	FOOT	\$0.50	\$3,334.50	\$0.04	\$0.25	\$0.15
66	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	7,812	FOOT	\$0.60	\$4,687.20	\$0.10	\$0.40	\$0.25
67	K0026830	SHRUB REMOVAL	3	EACH	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
68	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	6	LOAD	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$248.65	\$310.00	\$279.33
69	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	13,141	UNIT	\$1.00	\$13,141.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
70	LC200502	PERMEABLE PLASTIC BERM	15	FOOT	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$15.50	\$13.75
71	LC200505	EROSION CONTROL MAT	20	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$6.50
72	LC400204	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION, 12.0"	13,841	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$138,410.00	\$3.40	\$4.40	\$3.90
73	LC500180	PIPE CULVERTS TO BE SALVAGED	140	FOOT	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.15	\$16.50	\$15.83
74	LC782000	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,050.00
75	LC600010	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS	26	EACH	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
76	X0322996	END SECTIONS TO BE RELOCATED	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$475.00	\$1,000.00	\$737.50
77	X0327124	PRECAST CONCRETE RISER	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$450.00	\$1,215.00	\$832.50
78	X2511630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL)	4,283	SQ YD	\$1.75	\$7,495.25	\$2.00	\$2.55	\$2.28
79	X2800500	INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL	13	EACH	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$235.00	\$167.50

Return Bid Details

Project: Fairfield Road - FDR
Section: 00-00180-01-RS
Description: Full Depth Reclamation and Overlay
CPMS Pin: B-00251
Let Date: 4/16/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
80	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	251	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$878.50	\$12.65	\$26.00	\$19.33
81	X5015225	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	52	FOOT	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$14.00	\$16.00	\$15.00
82	X6013600	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (MODIFIED)	661	FOOT	\$35.00	\$23,135.00	\$5.00	\$9.75	\$7.38
83	X6021660	CATCH BASINS, TYPE D, 3'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	2	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,875.00
84	X6022712	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,400.00
85	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	6	CAL MO	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00
86	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,582.70	\$20,291.35
87	XX000061	STUMP REMOVAL	6	EACH	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$35.00
88	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	15	EACH	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$219.90	\$184.95
89	XX003435	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	38	SQ YD	\$110.00	\$4,180.00	\$77.00	\$90.00	\$83.50
90	XX006658	FLOCCULATION LOGS	5	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$137.50
91	XX006659	FLOCCULATION POWDER	20	POUND	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$17.50
92	XX007860	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, SPECIAL	4,324	SQ YD	\$12.00	\$51,888.00	\$4.70	\$9.25	\$6.98
93	Z0019400	DRY RUBBLE STONE OR BROKEN CONCRETE TREE WELLS	1	CU YD	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$650.00	\$800.00	\$725.00
Bid Total						\$1,218,484.20			